PROJECT: Kamehameha V Highway Resurfacing,

Kaunakakai to Kamiloloa Bridge and Vicinity of Makakupaia Bridge to Kapuokoolau

PROJECT NO.: 450A-01-12M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 5.37 Miles

ISLAND: Molokai DISTRICT: Molokai

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - May 16, 2014

BID OPENED: June 19, 2014

COMPLETION TIME: Seventy (70) Working Days

MAUI PAVING,
** NOTE:
LLC.

Quantities shown in this

only.

column are for in-house use

VING, MAUI KUPONO E. BUILDERS, LLC. STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION

BOILDLING, LLO.

				· ·						
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0500	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$45,486.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00
209.0510	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00
301.0500	Hot Mix Glassphalt Base Course	11,000	11,000 Tons	TON	\$240.00	\$2,640,000.00	\$286.90	* \$3,155,900.00	\$215.00	\$2,365,000.00
401.0500	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Pavement, Mix No. IV	14,000	14,000 Tons	TON	\$240.00	\$3,360,000.00	\$283.22	* \$3,965,080.00	\$220.00	\$3,080,000.00
401.0510	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Pavement, Mix No. IV at Guardrail Under, Behind Guardrail and Beyond End Terminals	400	400 Tons	TON	\$470.00	\$188,000.00	\$465.10	\$186,040.00	\$420.00	\$168,000.00
408.0500	Crack Seal of Existing Pavement (Type 1)	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$125,000.00	F.A.	\$125,000.00	F.A.	\$125,000.00
413.0500	Longitudinal Joint Stabilizer	60,000	S.F.	S.F.	\$1.65	\$99,000.00	\$1.26	* \$75,600.00	\$0.90	\$54,000.00
414.0500	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	5,400	C.Y.	C.Y.	\$94.00	\$507,600.00	\$92.62	* \$500,148.00	\$80.00	\$432,000.00
415.0500	Cold Planing	L.S.	119,500 S.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$539,900.00	L.S.	\$608,195.00	L.S.	\$418,250.00
603.0500	Clean Existing Culverts	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$176,000.00	F.A.	\$176,000.00	F.A.	\$176,000.00
604.0500	Adjusting Water Valve Cast Iron Frame and Cover	28	28 EA	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,568.00	\$43,904.00	\$1,150.00	\$32,200.00
604.0510	Adjusting Sewer Manhole Cast Iron Frame and Cover	11	11 EA	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,568.00	\$17,248.00	\$1,150.00	\$12,650.00
613.0500	Adjusting Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	28	28 EA	Each	\$1,200.00	\$33,600.00	\$1,232.00	\$34,496.00	\$1,200.00	\$33,600.00
615.0500	Center Line Milled Rumble Strip	L.S.	19,000 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$37,240.00	L.S.	\$95,000.00
615.0510	Edgeline Milled Rumble Strip	L.S.	38,000 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$28,000.00	L.S.	\$74,480.00	L.S.	\$190,000.00
629.0500	4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)(White)	L.S.	60,000 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$84,000.00	L.S.	\$103,700.00	L.S.	\$120,000.00
									Sheet No. 1 of 4	Sheets

Sheet No. 1 of 4 Sheets

PROJECT:	Kamehameha V Highway Resurfacing, Kaunakakai to Kamiloloa Bridge and Vicinity of Makakupaia Bridge	e to Kapuokoo	lau	,						1
PROJECT	NO.: 450A-01-12M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 3.15 Miles			*						
ISLAND: M	olokai DISTRICT: Molokai					PAVING,		KUPONO	DEPAR	OF HAWAII TMENT OF
DATE ADVI	ERTISED: Internet Posting - May 16, 2014		** NOTE: Quantities		L	LC.	BUILD	ERS, LLC.		PORTATION YS DIVISION
BID OPENE	ED: June 19, 2014		shown in this column are for							
COMPLETION TIME: Seventy (70) Working Days			in-house use only.				1			
		APPROX.	**APPROX.							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.0510	8 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (White)	L.S.	2,000 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,000.00	L.S.	\$4,880.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
629.0520	12 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (White and Yellow)	L.S.	6,000 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$33,000.00	L.S.	\$35,380.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00
629.0530	4 - Inch Double Solid Yellow Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	18,000 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$18,300.00	L.S.	\$49,500.00
629.0540	Type "J" Pavement Marker	L.S.	2100 EA	L.S.	L.S.	\$9,000.00	L.S.	\$19,520.00	L.S.	\$26,250.00
629.0550	Type "C" Pavement Marker	L. S.	1500 EA	L.S.	L.S.	\$10,500.00	L.S.	\$15,860.00	L.S.	\$2,625.00
629.0560	Type "D" Pavement Marker	L.S.	800 EA	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,500.00	L.S.	\$12,200.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00
629.0570	Type "F" Pavement Marker	L.S.	23 EA	L.S.	L.S.	\$300.00	L.S.	\$1,464.00	L.S.	\$3,680.00
630.0500	Type "A" Route Marker Assembly With Post	L.S.	6 EA	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,500.00	L.S.	\$3,270.00	L.S.	\$11,160.00
630.0510	Type "B" Route Marker Assembly With Post	L.S.	1 EA	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$1,798.00	L.S.	\$1,655.00
631.0500	Construction sign with Post	L.S.	8 EA	L.S.	L.S.	\$13,500.00	L.S.	\$6,260.00	L.S.	\$8,000.00
631.0510	Regulatory Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) With Steel Post	L.S.	43 EA	L.S.	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$20,951.00	L.S.	\$34,400.00
631.0520	Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) With Steel Post	L.S.	46 EA	L.S.	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$20,058.00	L.S.	\$92,000.00
631.0530	Miscellaneous Sign (10 Sq.Ft. or Less) With Steel Post	L.S.	12 EA	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,500.00	L.S.	\$11,856.00	L.S.	\$21,000.00
632.0500	Reflector Marker (Rm-3) Yellow Without Post	L.S.	60 EA	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,500.00	L.S.	\$3,299.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00
632.0510	Reflector Marker (Rm-3) Yellow With Steel Post	L.S.	164 EA	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,700.00	L.S.	\$6,033.00	L.S.	\$19,680.00

Sheet No. 2 of 4 Sheets

PROJECT:	Kamehameha V Highway Resurfacing, Kaunakakai to Kamiloloa Bridge and Vicinity of Makakupaia Bridge	e to Kapuokoo	lau							
PROJECT	NO.: 450A-01-12M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 5.37 Miles						MAUI KUPONO		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF	
ISLAND: N	lolokai DISTRICT: Molokai		onnes el conscension			PAVING,				
DATE ADV	ERTISED: Internet Posting - May 16, 2014		** NOTE: Quantities		LLC.		BUILDERS, LLC.		TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
BID OPENE	ED: June 19, 2014		shown in this column are for							
COMPLETI	ON TIME: Seventy (70) Working Days	in-house use only.		ŭ. E						
ITEM NO.	APPROX. **APPROX. STATE OF THE PROST OF TH		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
632.0520	Reflector Marker (Rm-4) Yellow With Steel Post	L.S.	28 EA	L.S.	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$3,299.00	L.S.	\$11,200.00
								,		
632.0530	Reflector Marker (Rm-5) on Existing Guardrail	L.S.	140 EA	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$4,471.00	L.S.	\$3,500.00
632.0540	Mile Post Marker And Supplemental Route Number Plate (Bi - Directional) With Post	L.S.	12 EA	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,200.00	L.S.	\$6,084.00	L.S.	\$6,600.00
643.0500	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
645.0500	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$265,000.00	L.S.	\$214,355.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00
645.0510	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, And Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00
648.0500	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$2,400.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00
694.0500	Project Sign	L.S.	4 EA	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,200.00	L.S.	\$3,600.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00
696.0500	Maintenance of Trailers	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00
696.0510	Field Office Trailer (Not to Exceed \$ 32,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$21,000.00	L.S.	\$26,400.00	L.S.	\$31,000.00
699.0500	Mobilization (Not to exceed 6% of the Sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$400,000.00	L.S.	\$117,715.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00
			, ,							
										2

Sheet No. 3 of 4 Sheets

PROJECT: Kamehameha V Highway Resurfacing, Kaunakakai to Kamiloloa Bridge and Vicinity of Makakupaia PROJECT NO.: 450A-01-12M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 5.37 ISLAND: Molokai DISTRICT: Molokai DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - May 16, 2014 BID OPENED: June 19, 2014 COMPLETION TIME: Seventy (70) Working Days ITEM NO. ITEM				MAUI PAVING, LLC.		MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. **APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Sum of All Items				\$8,910,000.00		* \$9,792,970.00		\$7,873,950.00
	Hawaii Products Preference				\$5,433.10		\$584,600.00		\$0.00
	Apprenticeship Agreement Preference				\$445,500.00		\$489,648.50		\$0.00
	Amount for Comparison of Bids				\$8,459,066.90		\$8,718,721.50		\$7,873,950.00
	* = Corrected Amounts								
	Project Manager: Ferdinand Cajigal								